
                         Badger Conference East Cross Country Championships
                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5603  Mackenzie Babcock            9  Monona Grove                      18:11.4  5:52 
      2    2 5554  Mary Worden                  9  Fort Atkinson                     19:15.1  6:12 
      3    3 5741  Lila Branchaw               12  Waunakee                          19:17.3  6:13 
      4    4 5584  Mara Talabac                12  Milton                            19:28.1  6:16 
      5    5 5510  Rylan Oberg                 10  DeForest                          19:30.1  6:17 
      6    6 5495  Lydia Bauer                 12  DeForest                          19:37.4  6:19 
      7    7 5672  Mallory Reiser              11  Stoughton                         19:41.8  6:21 
      8    8 5478  Kylie Hackbarth             10  Beaver Dam                        19:44.3  6:22 
      9    9 5475  Leah Burchardt              11  Beaver Dam                        20:13.0  6:31 
     10   10 5747  Brinley Everson             11  Waunakee                          20:16.0  6:32 
     11   11 5555  Jada Zorn                   12  Fort Atkinson                     20:21.0  6:33 
     12   12 5617  Elena Kozich                12  Monona Grove                      20:21.1  6:34 
     13   13 5511  Logan Peters                11  DeForest                          20:23.9  6:34 
     14   14 5512  Jocelyn Pickhardt           12  DeForest                          20:24.3  6:35 
     15   15 5673  Maddie Reott                11  Stoughton                         20:25.4  6:35 
     16   16 5497  Erica Bodden                12  DeForest                          20:26.2  6:35 
     17   17 5608  Erica Eastman               11  Monona Grove                      20:27.4  6:36 
     18   18 5765  Cianna Wipperfurth           9  Waunakee                          20:29.5  6:36 
     19   19 5763  Charlise Smith              10  Waunakee                          20:31.2  6:37 
     20   20 5614  Madeline Hogan              11  Monona Grove                      20:31.4  6:37 
     21   21 5616  Abigail Koonce               9  Monona Grove                      20:39.2  6:39 
     22   22 5484  Mila Westra                 10  Beaver Dam                        20:43.0  6:41 
     23   23 5669  Sophia Nortwen              10  Stoughton                         20:45.8  6:41 
     24   24 5549  Laurel Miller               12  Fort Atkinson                     20:55.5  6:45 
     25   25 5618  Toni Kozich                  9  Monona Grove                      21:04.3  6:47 
     26   26 5626  Aaliyah Rogers              10  Monona Grove                      21:08.6  6:49 
     27   27 5544  Kaitlyn Burke               11  Fort Atkinson                     21:09.0  6:49 
     28   28 5502  Stacy Kipkoskei             10  DeForest                          21:20.1  6:53 
     29   29 5579  Alayna Borgwardt            12  Milton                            21:31.1  6:56 
     30   30 5666  Emelia Hopper                9  Stoughton                         21:32.6  6:57 
     31   31 5761  Carla Schwitters            10  Waunakee                          21:34.4  6:57 
     32   32 5577  Samantha Benson             12  Milton                            21:38.1  6:58 
     33   33 5708  Mikaylah Fessler            11  Watertown                         21:45.2  7:01 
     34   34 5751  Jordyn Jarvi                12  Waunakee                          21:53.8  7:03 
     35   35 5482  Brooklyn Tonn               11  Beaver Dam                        21:54.8  7:04 
     36   36 5503  Grace Kuiper                10  DeForest                          21:55.3  7:04 
     37      5494  Quinn Aulik                 10  DeForest                          21:56.2  7:04 
     38   37 5477  Corey Gundert               12  Beaver Dam                        21:56.7  7:04 
     39   38 5715  Alaena Tobin                10  Watertown                         21:58.9  7:05 
     40   39 5480  Jessica Redman              11  Beaver Dam                        22:03.0  7:06 
     41   40 5748  Rachel Gregorich             9  Waunakee                          22:03.3  7:06 
     42   41 5473  Julia Anderson               9  Beaver Dam                        22:05.3  7:07 
     43   42 5578  Emma Beutin                 10  Milton                            22:05.9  7:07 
     44   43 5670  Jordan Packard              11  Stoughton                         22:09.8  7:09 
     45      5752  Kelsey King                 12  Waunakee                          22:16.3  7:11 
     46      5481  Rebecca Rydzewski           12  Beaver Dam                        22:21.2  7:12 
     47   44 5542  Analisa Boshart              9  Fort Atkinson                     22:49.2  7:21 
     48   45 5671  Eva Ramsden                  9  Stoughton                         22:52.4  7:22 
     49   46 5581  Allison Johnson             12  Milton                            22:55.8  7:23 
     50   47 5663  Grace Gibson                12  Stoughton                         23:10.6  7:28 
     51   48 5705  Abigayle Congleton           9  Watertown                         23:30.3  7:34 
     52      5628  Allison Yundt               12  Monona Grove                      23:44.7  7:39 
     53   49 5709  Meghan Hurtgen              12  Watertown                         23:55.1  7:42 
     54   50 5547  Emily Krapfl                 9  Fort Atkinson                     24:02.5  7:45 
     55      5677  Claire Spilde               11  Stoughton                         24:16.3  7:49 
     56   51 5580  Carissa Choi                10  Milton                            24:34.2  7:55 
     57   52 5711  Sofia Olson                 10  Watertown                         24:47.1  7:59 
     58   53 5712  Julia Ostermann             10  Watertown                         24:47.2  7:59 
     59   54 5704  Marissa Bischoff             9  Watertown                         25:09.4  8:06 
     60   55 5585  Addison Tranter              9  Milton                            25:13.1  8:08 
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                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      5716  Eva Wickboldt               10  Watertown                         26:11.9  8:26 
     62   56 5546  Carla Hernandez Fercano     11  Fort Atkinson                     26:17.7  8:28 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    54  DeForest                                    (20:04.4  100:21.9 0:56.1)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Rylan Oberg               10 19:30.1
       2      6  Lydia Bauer               12 19:37.4
       3     13  Logan Peters              11 20:23.9
       4     14  Jocelyn Pickhardt         12 20:24.3
       5     16  Erica Bodden              12 20:26.2
       6   ( 28) Stacy Kipkoskei           10 21:20.1
       7   ( 36) Grace Kuiper              10 21:55.3
       8   ( 37) Quinn Aulik               10 21:56.2

       2.    71  Monona Grove                                (20:02.1  100:10.5 2:27.8)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Mackenzie Babcock          9 18:11.4
       2     12  Elena Kozich              12 20:21.1
       3     17  Erica Eastman             11 20:27.4
       4     20  Madeline Hogan            11 20:31.4
       5     21  Abigail Koonce             9 20:39.2
       6   ( 25) Toni Kozich                9 21:04.3
       7   ( 26) Aaliyah Rogers            10 21:08.6
       8   ( 52) Allison Yundt             12 23:44.7

       3.    81  Waunakee                                    (20:25.7  102:08.4 2:17.1)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Lila Branchaw             12 19:17.3
       2     10  Brinley Everson           11 20:16.0
       3     18  Cianna Wipperfurth         9 20:29.5
       4     19  Charlise Smith            10 20:31.2
       5     31  Carla Schwitters          10 21:34.4
       6   ( 34) Jordyn Jarvi              12 21:53.8
       7   ( 41) Rachel Gregorich           9 22:03.3
       8   ( 45) Kelsey King               12 22:16.3

       4.   111  Fort Atkinson                               (20:54.0  104:29.8 3:34.1)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Mary Worden                9 19:15.1
       2     11  Jada Zorn                 12 20:21.0
       3     24  Laurel Miller             12 20:55.5
       4     27  Kaitlyn Burke             11 21:09.0
       5     47  Analisa Boshart            9 22:49.2
       6   ( 54) Emily Krapfl               9 24:02.5
       7   ( 62) Carla Hernandez Fercano   11 26:17.7



                         Badger Conference East Cross Country Championships
                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       5.   112  Beaver Dam                                  (20:54.4  104:31.8 2:12.4)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Kylie Hackbarth           10 19:44.3
       2      9  Leah Burchardt            11 20:13.0
       3     22  Mila Westra               10 20:43.0
       4     35  Brooklyn Tonn             11 21:54.8
       5     38  Corey Gundert             12 21:56.7
       6   ( 40) Jessica Redman            11 22:03.0
       7   ( 42) Julia Anderson             9 22:05.3
       8   ( 46) Rebecca Rydzewski         12 22:21.2

       6.   119  Stoughton                                   (20:55.1  104:35.4 2:28.0)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Mallory Reiser            11 19:41.8
       2     15  Maddie Reott              11 20:25.4
       3     23  Sophia Nortwen            10 20:45.8
       4     30  Emelia Hopper              9 21:32.6
       5     44  Jordan Packard            11 22:09.8
       6   ( 48) Eva Ramsden                9 22:52.4
       7   ( 50) Grace Gibson              12 23:10.6
       8   ( 55) Claire Spilde             11 24:16.3

       7.   157  Milton                                      (21:31.8  107:39.0 3:27.7)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Mara Talabac              12 19:28.1
       2     29  Alayna Borgwardt          12 21:31.1
       3     32  Samantha Benson           12 21:38.1
       4     43  Emma Beutin               10 22:05.9
       5     49  Allison Johnson           12 22:55.8
       6   ( 56) Carissa Choi              10 24:34.2
       7   ( 60) Addison Tranter            9 25:13.1

       8.   233  Watertown                                   (23:11.4  115:56.6 3:01.9)
     =====================================================
       1     33  Mikaylah Fessler          11 21:45.2
       2     39  Alaena Tobin              10 21:58.9
       3     51  Abigayle Congleton         9 23:30.3
       4     53  Meghan Hurtgen            12 23:55.1
       5     57  Sofia Olson               10 24:47.1
       6   ( 58) Julia Ostermann           10 24:47.2
       7   ( 59) Marissa Bischoff           9 25:09.4
       8   ( 61) Eva Wickboldt             10 26:11.9



                         Badger Conference East Cross Country Championships
                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5630  Riley Zielke                10  Monona Grove                      21:09.2  6:49 
      2    2 5743  Kiera Collins                9  Waunakee                          21:37.4  6:58 
      3    3 5622  Eden Nath                    9  Monona Grove                      21:57.3  7:04 
      4    4 5507  Estelle Mehlum               9  DeForest                          22:08.3  7:08 
      5    5 5742  Jessica Bugielski           10  Waunakee                          22:16.6  7:11 
      6    6 5613  Catie Hinthorn               9  Monona Grove                      22:18.0  7:11 
      7    7 5739  Warren Ambord               11  Waunakee                          22:30.8  7:15 
      8    8 5627  Allison Spangenberg          9  Monona Grove                      22:43.9  7:19 
      9    9 5499  Taylor Bussiere             10  DeForest                          22:44.8  7:20 
     10   10 5764  Sage Smith                  12  Waunakee                          22:48.1  7:21 
     11   11 5762  Emeline Shefchik             9  Waunakee                          23:01.5  7:25 
     12   12 5605  Mikayla Degroot             12  Monona Grove                      23:01.7  7:25 
     13   13 5620  Abby McConnell              10  Monona Grove                      23:02.5  7:25 
     14   14 5740  Jillian Borgelt              9  Waunakee                          23:04.4  7:26 
     15   15 5496  Amber Beckman               12  DeForest                          23:05.8  7:27 
     16   16 5657  Eliza Albert                10  Stoughton                         23:08.7  7:27 
     17   17 5745  Abigail Eberle               9  Waunakee                          23:09.3  7:28 
     18   18 5660  Mary Bubon                   9  Stoughton                         23:11.0  7:28 
     19      5753  Annalivia Laplante           9  Waunakee                          23:11.6  7:28 
     20   19 5624  Lindsey Poels               12  Monona Grove                      23:15.8  7:30 
     21   20 5493  Lauren Anderson             11  DeForest                          23:22.3  7:32 
     22   21 5664  Sara Gille                  12  Stoughton                         23:25.7  7:33 
     23   22 5506  Lucy Manzetti               11  DeForest                          23:30.8  7:35 
     24   23 5505  Marit Manske                 9  DeForest                          23:31.4  7:35 
     25   24 5509  Bailey Monroe                9  DeForest                          23:31.5  7:35 
     26   25 5661  Charlotte Franseen          11  Stoughton                         23:36.8  7:37 
     27      5758  Catherine O'Brien            9  Waunakee                          23:41.5  7:38 
     28   26 5667  Abigail Lange                9  Stoughton                         23:45.0  7:39 
     29      5483  Alyssa Wellnitz             11  Beaver Dam                        23:50.6  7:41 
     30      5476  Kaisha Cheers               11  Beaver Dam                        23:52.6  7:42 
     31   27 5668  Lilly Lapointe              11  Stoughton                         24:14.5  7:49 
     32      5766  Hannah Zamansky              9  Waunakee                          24:15.3  7:49 
     33   28 5680  Emerson Wozniak              9  Stoughton                         24:20.7  7:51 
     34      5676  Liberty Smith               12  Stoughton                         24:24.8  7:52 
     35      5760  Victoria Raemisch           10  Waunakee                          24:31.0  7:54 
     36      5750  Kendall Haviland            10  Waunakee                          24:33.2  7:55 
     37      5674  Anna Sedlacek               12  Stoughton                         24:36.6  7:56 
     38      5474  Lily Beske                  11  Beaver Dam                        24:39.4  7:57 
     39      5610  Kaylee Forer                11  Monona Grove                      24:41.1  7:57 
     40      5744  Lucy Doll                   10  Waunakee                          24:42.4  7:58 
     41      5710  Miah Nelson                 12  Watertown                         24:53.7  8:01 
     42      5756  RaeAnn Meinholz             10  Waunakee                          25:09.0  8:06 
     43      5665  Leah Heggelund              10  Stoughton                         25:13.0  8:07 
     44      5606  Shae Donelan                12  Monona Grove                      25:19.7  8:10 
     45      5479  Abbey Kasuboski             11  Beaver Dam                        25:20.8  8:10 
     46      5609  Lauren Fieweger             12  Monona Grove                      25:23.3  8:11 
     47      5513  Avery Popelars               9  DeForest                          25:31.9  8:14 
     48      5675  Annaliese Skerpan           12  Stoughton                         25:33.6  8:14 
     49      5500  Nora Cassells Etape'        12  DeForest                          25:34.0  8:14 
     50      5679  Rylee Wilkey                10  Stoughton                         25:40.8  8:16 
     51      5582  Ava Magee                    9  Milton                            26:00.8  8:23 
     52      5498  Emanuela Budzynski          11  DeForest                          26:04.2  8:24 
     53      5659  Megan Blommel               11  Stoughton                         26:06.6  8:25 
     54   29 5551  Lydia Smith                 12  Fort Atkinson                     26:10.9  8:26 
     55   30 5550  Christy Nguyen              12  Fort Atkinson                     26:13.8  8:27 
     56      5678  Kiera Vesterdahl             9  Stoughton                         26:20.1  8:29 
     57      5504  Eastyn Long-Powell          10  DeForest                          26:20.2  8:29 
     58      5515  Heidi Schwertfeger          10  DeForest                          26:38.3  8:35 
     59      5583  Hannah Mirza                11  Milton                            26:55.5  8:40 
     60      5755  Madelyn McGuire             10  Waunakee                          27:05.2  8:44 
    10/16/2021 12:26PM
                                                                              Page 1



                         Badger Conference East Cross Country Championships
                          Lake Farm County Park - hosted by Monona Grove HS
                                         Madison, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      5754  Gabrielle McFadden          10  Waunakee                          27:08.1  8:45 
     62   31 5552  Citlalli Torres             11  Fort Atkinson                     27:11.8  8:46 
     63      5707  Ella Faltersack             12  Watertown                         27:18.8  8:48 
     64   32 5545  Maya Geiger                 11  Fort Atkinson                     27:40.3  8:55 
     65      5713  Sophie Sullivan             10  Watertown                         27:41.5  8:55 
     66      5759  Madalyn Pence                9  Waunakee                          27:43.1  8:56 
     67      5662  Felicity Franseen           10  Stoughton                         28:01.9  9:02 
     68   33 5548  Hannah Meyo                  9  Fort Atkinson                     28:04.1  9:03 
     69      5611  Jennifer Gnau                9  Monona Grove                      28:13.6  9:06 
     70      5604  Delaney Bracken             11  Monona Grove                      28:23.2  9:09 
     71      5714  Laura Thielke                9  Watertown                         28:25.5  9:09 
     72      5607  Kassandra Durow             11  Monona Grove                      28:41.2  9:14 
     73      5619  Maegan Labansky             10  Monona Grove                      28:43.6  9:15 
     74      5629  Corrine Zegadlo             12  Monona Grove                      29:05.7  9:22 
     75      5508  Kahlela Mienke               9  DeForest                          29:18.0  9:26 
     76      5586  Jazeiah Welch                9  Milton                            29:58.9  9:39 
     77      5516  Narianna Tagura             12  DeForest                          30:18.7  9:46 
     78      5658  Emma Ballweg                10  Stoughton                         30:31.1  9:50 
     79      5621  Marie Miller                10  Monona Grove                      31:19.1 10:05 
     80      5612  Madysen Herritz             11  Monona Grove                      31:31.9 10:09 
     81      5615  Maggie Hurley               10  Monona Grove                      31:37.7 10:11 
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                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    30  Monona Grove                                (22:14.1  111:10.1 1:52.5)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Riley Zielke              10 21:09.2
       2      3  Eden Nath                  9 21:57.3
       3      6  Catie Hinthorn             9 22:18.0
       4      8  Allison Spangenberg        9 22:43.9
       5     12  Mikayla Degroot           12 23:01.7
       6   ( 13) Abby McConnell            10 23:02.5
       7   ( 20) Lindsey Poels             12 23:15.8
       8   ( 31) Kaylee Forer              11 24:41.1

       2.    35  Waunakee                                    (22:26.9  112:14.4 1:24.1)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Kiera Collins              9 21:37.4
       2      5  Jessica Bugielski         10 22:16.6
       3      7  Warren Ambord             11 22:30.8
       4     10  Sage Smith                12 22:48.1
       5     11  Emeline Shefchik           9 23:01.5
       6   ( 14) Jillian Borgelt            9 23:04.4
       7   ( 17) Abigail Eberle             9 23:09.3
       8   ( 19) Annalivia Laplante         9 23:11.6

       3.    72  DeForest                                    (22:58.4  114:52.0 1:22.5)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Estelle Mehlum             9 22:08.3
       2      9  Taylor Bussiere           10 22:44.8
       3     15  Amber Beckman             12 23:05.8
       4     21  Lauren Anderson           11 23:22.3
       5     23  Lucy Manzetti             11 23:30.8
       6   ( 24) Marit Manske               9 23:31.4
       7   ( 25) Bailey Monroe              9 23:31.5
       8   ( 32) Avery Popelars             9 25:31.9

       4.   109  Stoughton                                   (23:25.5  117:07.2 0:36.3)
     =====================================================
       1     16  Eliza Albert              10 23:08.7
       2     18  Mary Bubon                 9 23:11.0
       3     22  Sara Gille                12 23:25.7
       4     26  Charlotte Franseen        11 23:36.8
       5     27  Abigail Lange              9 23:45.0
       6   ( 28) Lilly Lapointe            11 24:14.5
       7   ( 29) Emerson Wozniak            9 24:20.7
       8   ( 30) Liberty Smith             12 24:24.8

       5.   175  Fort Atkinson                               (27:04.2  135:20.9 1:53.2)
     =====================================================
       1     33  Lydia Smith               12 26:10.9
       2     34  Christy Nguyen            12 26:13.8
       3     35  Citlalli Torres           11 27:11.8
       4     36  Maya Geiger               11 27:40.3
       5     37  Hannah Meyo                9 28:04.1


